

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE ARMED FORCES

MICHAEL G. NEW,	)	PETITIONER'S
	)	REPLY TO RESPONDENT'S
Petitioner-Appellant,	)	ANSWER TO PETITIONER'S
	)	WRIT-APPEAL PETITION FOR
v.	)	REVIEW OF ARMY COURT
	)	OF CRIMINAL APPEALS
UNITED STATES,	)	DECISION ON APPLICATION
	)	FOR EXTRAORDINARY RELIEF
Respondent-Appellee.	)	IN THE FORM OF A WRIT OF
	)	ERROR CORAM NOBIS
	)	
	)	Crim. App. Dkt. No. 20120479
	)	USCA Misc. Dkt. No. 12-8025/AR

PETITIONER'S REPLY TO RESPONDENT'S  
ANSWER TO PETITIONER'S WRIT-APPEAL PETITION  
FOR REVIEW OF ARMY COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS  
DECISION ON APPLICATION FOR EXTRAORDINARY RELIEF  
IN THE FORM OF A WRIT OF ERROR CORAM NOBIS

HERBERT W. TITUS  
WILLIAM J. OLSON (20422)  
JOHN S. MILES  
JEREMIAH L. MORGAN  
ROBERT J. OLSON  
WILLIAM J. OLSON, P.C.  
370 Maple Avenue West,  
Suite 4  
Vienna, Virginia 22180  
Tele: (703) 356-5070  
FAX: (703) 356-5085  
wjo@mindspring.com

Counsel for Petitioner-  
Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
ARGUMENT. . . . .	1
I. TRIAL COUNSEL'S WITHHOLDING OF THE CLASSIFIED PDD 25 AND PRD 13 DOCUMENTS UNDERMINED THE NEUTRALITY AND INTEGRITY OF THE COURT-MARTIAL.. . . .	2
A. The Government Improperly Ignores the Six Threshold Requirements. . . . .	3
B. The Court-Martial Was Fundamentally Flawed. . . . .	4
II. NEW WAS PREJUDICED AT HIS COURT-MARTIAL BY THE PROSECUTION'S FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH BRADY, ARTICLE 46, UCMJ, AND R.C.M. 701.. . . .	7
A. New's Discovery Claims Have Not Been Previously Addressed.. . . .	8
B. The Political Question Doctrine Was Never Applied to Rule that New's Challenge to the Lawfulness of the Deployment Order under the UNPA Was Nonjusticiable.. . . .	9
C. The Government's Misapplication of the Political Question Doctrine Should Be Rejected. . . . .	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

Ange v. Bush, 752 F. Supp. 509 (D.D.C. 1990) . . . . . 14  
Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83 (1963).. . . . . 7  
Denedo v. U.S., 66 M.J. 114 (CAAF 2008).. . . . . 3,7  
U.S. v. Denedo, 556 U.S. 904 (2009).. . . . . 2,4

STATUTES

United Nations Participation Act. . . . . 2,10  
UCMJ Article 46.. . . . 7

REGULATIONS

R.C.M. 701. . . . . 7

MISCELLANEOUS

U.S. Holocaust Memorial Museum, Holocaust Encyclopedia,  
"Third Reich." . . . . 15  
Webster's Encyclopedic Unabridged Dictionary (1983).. . . . 5
